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March 22, 1985

Northern States Power Company 

414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 
Telephone (612) 330-5500

Director 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555 

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT 
Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22 

Information Required for NRC Review of Inservice 
Inspection and Testing Program and Requests for Relief from 

ASME Code Section XI Requirements 

Attached you will find 40 copies of Revision 5 to our report entitled, 
"ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program". This 
is a revision of our inservice inspection and testing program description 
and requests for relief submitted to the Commission on March 27, 1981.  

NRC Staff review and approval is being requested for one new Request for 
Relief (No. 66). The following additional changes are being made to the 
program manual: 

- Components of the newly installed containment combustible 
gas control system are being added.  

- Components added or removed from the plant during the 
recent recirculation piping replacement program are being 
reflected.  

- Editorial corrections for existing program manual pages, 
including Requests for Relief submitted earlier.

The revised and new Requests for Relief are being submitted for 
review and approval in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 
Section 50.55(g). Attached is a check in the amount of $150.00 
by 10 CFR Part 170 for the application fee.

NRC Staff 
Part 50, 
as required

Instructions are provided for entering Revision 5 in the program manual 
submitted on March 27, 1981. Please contact us if you have any questions 
related to this revision.

David Musolf 
Manager-Nuclear Support rvices 

DMM/MMV/dab 

c: Regional Administrator-III, NRC 
NRR Project Manager, NRC 
Resident Inspector, NRC 
State of Minnesota (H Baron) 

Hartford Insurance (S Tack) 
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Instructions for entering

Revision 5 to Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant ASME Code Section XI 
Inservice Inspection and Testing Program, dated March 27, 1981.

REMOVE & DISCARD

Cover 
iii 
2-2 
2-3 

2-4 
2-5 
2-19 
2-20 
2-21 
2-23 
2-25 
2-26 
3-1 
3-3 
3-5 
3-30 
3-42 

4-1 
4-14

INSERT ATTACHED REVISED PAGES

Cover 
iii 
2-2 
2-3 
2-3a (new page) 
2-3b (new page) 
2-4 
2-5 
2-19 
2-20 
2-21 
2-23 
2-25 
2-26 
3-1 
3-3 
3-5 
3-30 
3-42 
3-49 (new page) 
4-1 
4-14 
4-22 (new page)

NOTE: Use the "Record of Revisions" pages ii and iii to verify your copy is 
complete and up-to-date.


