REGULATORY FORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:8503270391 DOC.DATE: 85/03/22 NOTARIZED: NO DEFACIL:50=263 Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant, Northern States 0

DOCKET: # 05000263

AUTH.NAME MUSOLF,D. AUTHOR AFFILIATION

RECIP. NAME

Northern States Power Co. RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation, Director

SUBJECT: Forwards Rev 5 to "ASME Code, Section XI Inservice Insp & Testing Program for Second 10-yr Insp Interval, 810630-910629." Listed addl changes being made to program manual, per Relief Request 66. Fee paid.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A047D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR \(\) ENCL \(\forall \) SIZE: \(\forall \) TITLE: OR Submittal: Inservice Inspection/Testing

NOTES:

OL:09/08/70

05000263

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTTR ENCL		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTTR ENCL	
	NRR ORBZ BC	01	7	7	-			
INTERNAL:	ACRS	16	10	10	ADM/LFMB		1	0
	ELD/HDS1		. 1	0	NRR/DE/MEB	15	1	1
_	NARTOE XMTEB	14	1	1	NRR/DL/TAPMG		1	1
	REG FILE	04	1	1	RGN3		1	1
EXTERNAL:	LPDR	03	- 1	1	NRC PDR	02	1	1
	NSIC	05	1.	1				

Wheek \$15000

UNULEAA0037





March 22, 1985

Northern States Power Company

414 Nicollet Mall Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 Telephone (612) 330-5500

Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U S Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT Docket No. 50-263 License No. DPR-22

Information Required for NRC Review of Inservice
Inspection and Testing Program and Requests for Relief from
ASME Code Section XI Requirements

Attached you will find 40 copies of Revision 5 to our report entitled, "ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program". This is a revision of our inservice inspection and testing program description and requests for relief submitted to the Commission on March 27, 1981.

NRC Staff review and approval is being requested for one new Request for Relief (No. 66). The following additional changes are being made to the program manual:

- Components of the newly installed containment combustible gas control system are being added.
- Components added or removed from the plant during the recent recirculation piping replacement program are being reflected.
- Editorial corrections for existing program manual pages, including Requests for Relief submitted earlier.

The revised and new Requests for Relief are being submitted for NRC Staff review and approval in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR Part 50, Section 50.55(g). Attached is a check in the amount of \$150.00 as required by 10 CFR Part 170 for the application fee.

Instructions are provided for entering Revision 5 in the program manual submitted on March 27, 1981. Please contact us if you have any questions related to this revision.

David Musolf

Manager-Nuclear Support Strvices

DMM/MMV/dab

c: Regional Administrator-III, NRC
 NRR Project Manager, NRC
 Resident Inspector, NRC
 State of Minnesota (H Baron)
 Hartford Insurance (S Tack)
 G Charnoff - w/o attachment

A047 AUNULEAR00037

8503270391 850322 PDR ADOCK 05000263 Q PDR

Instructions for entering

Revision 5 to Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant ASME Code Section XI Inservice Inspection and Testing Program, dated March 27, 1981.

REMOVE & DISCARD	INSERT ATTACHED REVISED PAGES
Cover	Cover
i ii	iii
2-2	2-2
2-3	2-3
_	2-3a (new page)
_	2-3b (new page)
2-4	2-4
2-5	2-5
2-19	2-19
2-20	2-20
2-21	2-21
2-23	2-23
2-25	2-25
2-26	2-26
3-1	3-1
3-3	3-3
3-5	3-5
3-30	3–30
3-42	3-42
<u></u>	3-49 (new page)
4-1	4-1
4-14	4-14
¬ +¬	4-22 (new page)
	7 22 (Hew Page)

NOTE: Use the "Record of Revisions" pages ii and iii to verify your copy is complete and up-to-date.